SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35317/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/08/2015 in CRA No. 167/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

BAITULLA ISMAIL SHAIKH & ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHATIJA ISMAIL PANHALKAR & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35313/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date: 16/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Anturkar, Sr. Adv.

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Prachiti Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[SAROJ SAINI]
COURT MASTER