```
âITEM NO.52 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1543/2016

BAITULLA ISMAIL SHAIKH & ANOTHER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHATIJA ISMAIL PANHALKAR & OTHERS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)
WITH

C.A. No. 1544/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents

and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and )

Date: 06/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Yuvaraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. NO.1543/2016

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent nos.2 and 3 despite due

service.

C.A. NO.1544/2016

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties have not filed statement of case and statutory

period has also expired.

Registry to process both matters for being listed before

the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar