ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.103 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION III** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1543/2016

BAITULLA ISMAIL SHAIKH AND ANR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

KHATIJA ISMAIL PANHALKAR AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 59370/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 161325/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 77872/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE, IA NO. 59369/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 161323/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

## WITH

C.A. No. 1544/2016 (III)

Date: 03-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Harshvarshan Suryavanshi, Adv.

Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

For Dr. R. R Deshpande & Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Rani, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

Mr. Asish Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 in in C.A. No. 1544/2016 have since been served and substituted.

2

However, there is no representation on their behalf.

List the matters after four weeks.

Learned counsel for the parties may submit short synopsis in the meantime.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)